
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0321 Name: Water Leak Relief, LLC

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:9/26/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/10/2023 10/10/2023

Title: Approval of contract extension Water Leak Relief, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract Extension Amendment #2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council10/10/2023 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session10/3/2023 1

Approval of contract extension Water Leak Relief, LLC

SUMMARY: Water Leak Relief, LLC requests an extension on the initial water/sewer leak relief
contract. The agreement would extend the term until January 31, 2026 and lock the current rates.
The current rates are:
$1.35 residential customers
$4.70 single occupancy commercial customers
$9.45 multiple occupancy commercial customers
Plus utility administrative fee of $.30.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve extension

City of Crossville Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

